

## Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet Kentucky Horse Racing Commission

Andy Beshear, Governor

Ray A. Perry, Secretary

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kristin Voskuhl 502-782-0760 Kristin.voskuhl@ky.gov

## KHRC's Wagering Integrity Committee Meets Tuesday, April 4

**Frankfort, Ky. (April 3, 2023)** - The Kentucky Horse Racing Commission's Wagering Integrity Committee meets at 12:30 p.m. on Tuesday, April 4, 2023, at the offices of the Kentucky Horse Racing Commission, located inside the Kentucky Horse Park at 4063 Iron Works Parkway, Building B, Lexington, KY 40511. Council members will conduct the meeting through Zoom. The public and the media can access the meeting here: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/c/KentuckyHorseRacingCommission/">https://www.youtube.com/c/KentuckyHorseRacingCommission/</a>

## An agenda follows:

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. New Business
  - a. Meeting Minutes from Aug. 2, 2017
  - b. Requested Approval of 810 KAR 2:100 Self-Exclusion
- III. Adjournment

###